
STEUBENVILLE CATHOLIC CENTRAL CRUSADERS
Girl’s Soccer

2024

Date Opponent Location Time
Thursday, August 8 Minerva (Scrim) Home 5:30 pm
Saturday, August 10 Alumni Game(Scrim) Home TBD
Tuesday, August 13 St. Clairsville (Scrim) Away 6:00 pm
Saturday, August 17 Brooke Soccer-Rama (Scrim) Away TBD
Mondayday, August 19 Edison Away 6:00 pm
Wednesday, August 21 John Marshall Home 5:30 pm
Saturday, August 24 Cambridge Away 10:00 am
Tuesday, August 27 Harrison Central Home 5:30 pm
Saturday, August 31 East Liverpool Away 1:00 pm
Wednesday, September 4 Linsly Away 6:00 pm
Saturday, September 7 Magnolia Away 11:00 am
Wednesday, September 11 Wheeling Central Home 5:00 pm
Saturday, September 14 Magnolia Home 11:00 am
Monday, September 16 Oak Glen Home 5:30 pm
Thursday, September 19 Indian Creek Away 7:00 pm
Tuesday, September 24 OVAC Semi - Finals TBD TBD
Thursday, September 26 OVAC Semi - Finals TBD TBD
Saturday, September 28 OVAC Finals / Consolation Game TBD TBD
Wednesday, October 2 Ridgewood Home 5:00 pm
Saturday, October 5 Steubenville (TEAR GAME) Harding Stadium TBD
Tuesday, October 8 Brooke Away 6:00 pm
October 14 - October 19 Sectionals TBA TBA
October 21 - October 26 Districts TBA TBA
October 28 - November 2 Regionals TBA TBA
November 5 - November 9 States TBA TBA

Head Coach - Jonathan Hoover
Assistant Coach - Bri DeChristopher
Athletic Director - Michael Barber

Courage, Character, Heart, and Spirit

GO BLUE!


